INSTRUCTION MANUAL
FOR
DATATRAN
D2660
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE
CONTROLLER
Conic Systems Inc.
FOR TECHNICAL OR SALES ASSISTANCE

ma./volt, with suffix CCC = 201.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:  - 20 degrees to + 55 degrees C..
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION:
All hydrostatic drive controllers utilize the same basic model series identifier number. This number is
modified with a suffix to indicate a particular combination of options. The format for the complete part
number is illustrated in the example below:
Option identifier suffix groups
Model series identifier
D2660-AAA-BBB-CCC-DE
PART NUMBER SUFFIX GROUP EXPLANATION
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
AAA Minimum power supply voltage
BBB Maximum input signal voltage
CCC Maximum output current to valve coil
D Factory installed option identifier number 1
E Factory installed option identifier number 2
Parts shipped from the factory will have the correct alphanumeric option identifier in place of the suffix letters
indicated in the table above.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Purchase orders must include a complete part number. Refer to the D2660 model series selection sheet for
a complete listing of all available models.
A number of modifications are available for this unit. Some of the most common options include special input
and output signal ranges, operation at temperatures between -55 and +100 degrees C, gain and stability
adjustment changes as well as special OEM versions. Most of these modifications can be accomplished at
little or no additional cost. Interested user's are invited to contact Datatran Labs, Inc. for a quotation
pertaining to any special options that they may require.
DS2660 issued 7/11/2006, replaces 11/7/2001
11 REBEL LANE, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
TEL:  (845) 856-4053 FAX:  (845) 858-2824